
H.—B.
Return showing the Number of Offences Reported, Persons Apprehended, and Comparison of Crime

during the Year ending 31st December, 1881, and Year ending 31st December, 1882—continued.

3

Offences.

'16
t*q .w

■fta

as
O

Com-
mitted

for Trial.

Persons Apprehended, 1881.

Sum-
marily

Convicted.
Dis-

charged.

03

u ©
©rCJ

!§
1* enSao o

©

■d
--< °«i*H a
Ufa
fl w
a °a o
(7- 03

o

Com-
mitted

jfor Trial.

Perso) ls AppreheiK

Summarily
Convicted.

led, 1882.

Dis-
charged.

©

IIis
3§
o o

03

6
5uaiH

d
QQ3u
rHo
flM. F. M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F. M. F.

North Island—continued.
Failing to pay for children at Naval

Training School
False pretences ..
Fish Protection Act, breaches of ..
Forcible entry-
Foreign Seamen's Act, breaches of..
Forging and uttering
Forgery
Furious driving
Friendly Societies Act, breaches of
Gaming and Lotteries Act, breaches

of
Harbour Regulations, breaches of ..
Highways Act, breaches of
Housebreaking
Illegally on premises
Impounding Act, offences against ..
InspectionofMachinery Act,offences

against
Larceny
Larceny from vessels
Larceny from dwellings
Larceny as a bailee
Larceny from the person
Licensing Act, breaches of
Libel
Lunacy
Local Boards Act, breaches of
Malicious injury to property
Manslaughter
MastersandApprenticesAct.breaches

of
Married Women's Property Protec-

tion Act, breaches of
Municipal by-laws
Municipal Police Act, breaches of ..
Murder
Murder, attempted
Naval DisciplineAct, breaches of ..
Naval Training Schools Act,breaches

of
Neglected and criminal children ..
Obscene and profane language
Obstructing and resisting police
Obstructing surveyors
Pawnbrokers Act, breaches of
Perjury
ProtectionofAnimalsAct, breaches of
Post Office Act, breaches of
Prisons Act, breaches' of ..
Provoking language
Public Works Act, breaches of
Public Health Act, breaches of

3
92

19
24
5
9

24
8

10
13
41
71

2
968

16
45

2
24

137
10

160
10

190
2

'*6

ie
3

4

1
51

2
6
2
1

"e
"3

3
48

"i4

"8
10
7
7
1

28
61

1
265

3
7

2
72

1
78
10

111

"6

"l

1

"3
2

-63
"l
"2

9

~27

'20
2
4
1
1

13
1
3
2
9
8

139

"l
2

47
3

49

"3

'i7
"1

"5
"*6

3
83

16
20
5
9

24
8

10
7

40
71

2
535

5
16
2

10
133

10
160

10
"177

2

18
3

15
38

260

772
11
53

8
25

238
1

174
38

218
7

52
1

16
38
31

3
30

1

"2
"2
'28

3

"l

16
7

13
2
5

'i

*i

'29
*25

'21
1

4
18

1
3

23
221

335

8
2
6

163

"93
36

110

"4

"l
8

'37
"2
'ii
'32

13
1

14

"3
"7

2

2
4

14
30

133

10
2
1

56
1

42
2

75
2

"l
*22

"l
8

"5

48
1

16
25
31

3
28

1

6
18
3
9

38
260

543
7

34
6

13
238

1
172
38

205
7

1
16
19
7

'21
1

'io
"2
189

8
6
1

101

14
28
28
5

191

40

18

"1
2

"i6 '41 "8 "3
4

'i3 "4
1

4 2 2 4 3 2 1 3 " ■

4
409
128

6
1
1

3
302
84

'i2
2

1
84
31

1

1
11

4
399
128

6

7
418

69
6

3
338
66

'io 4
67

3
"l 7

416
69

6

3
9

59"4 "l '*6
"l "l 1 "l 1

17
79

114
10

17
51
05

9

'23
34

4
12

1

"l
3

17
79

114
10

82
142

7
9
4

11
28

49
85

4

'27
38

4
16
3

"2
3

82
142

7
9
4

11
28

"3
28

17

"9 "9
4

13
8
8
2
3

65
3
7
2

61

"3 1
6
4
1

4
12
8
3
1

-3
65

3
7
2

61

"5 "2 1
6

11

"l"5 "l
4
1
1

'l6 "l '20"l
4 2 "l " 3 "2

2
11

1
1
1
7

"l '56
5

"4 16
2
3
5

10

"2 78
7
6
6

103

13
4
1
4

42
Rape
Rape, attempted..
Railway by-laws, breaches of
Rabbit Nuisance Act, offences

against
Registration of Births, -fee,Act,

breaches of
Receiving stolen property
Riot
Rural Police Act, Auckland,breaches

of
Sedition
Sending threatening letters
Sheep-stealing
Shipping and Seamen'sAct, breaches

of
Sheep Act, breaches of ..
Shooting with intent to do bodily

harm .. ..
Slaughterhouse Act, breaches of ..
Sly grog-selling .. .. ,»>, ..
Smuggling
Soliciting alms
Sodomy, soliciting to commit

"6
1

'53
2

"l 78
7
8
6

103

"3
1'52 "l "l '91 "2

15 15 15 37 21 16 37 22

5
7

5
4 "3 5

7
6
8
7

"2 3
3

3
2
7

"l 6
8
7

1
1

7

12
2
3
5

12 12
2
3
5

19 17 2 19 7"2
3 2

2"5 "2 2

119
7

71
7

33 104
7

135
8

70
7

22
1

92
8

16
1

1
14
13
6

14
8
5
2

1

"5
1

1
14
13
6
3

5 "5 5
13

"l 1
3
2

.1
3

1
3
2"l "l


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

