Return showing the Number of Offences Reported, Persons Apprehended, and Comparison of Crime during the Year ending 31st December, 1881, and Year ending 31st December, 1882—continued.

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Number of all Offences Reported.	Persons Apprehended, 1881.						er of nended.	all orted.	Persons Apprehended, 1882.					er of nended.			
Offences.		Com- mitted for Trial.		Sum- marily Convicted.		Dis- charged.		al Number of as Apprehended	Number of all Offences Reported.	Com- mitted for Trial.		Summarily Convicted.		Dis- charged.		tal Number of ns Apprehended	ase.	еале.
	Offe	м.	F.	М.	F.	м.	F.	Total Persons	N Offe	М.	F.	м,	F.	М.	F.	Total 1 Persons	Increase.	Decrease .
NORTH ISLAND—continued. Failing to pay for children at Naval Training School False pretences . Fish Protection Act, breaches of Forcible entry . Foreign Seamen's Act, breaches of. Forging and uttering Forgery . Furious driving . Friendly Societies Act, breaches of Gaming and Lotteries Act, breaches of Gaming and Lotteries Act, breaches of Harbour Regulations, breaches of .	3 92 19 24 5 9	 6 16 3 		3 48 14 8	6 1	20 24 1 1	3	3 83 16 20 5 9	52 1 16 38 31 3 30 1	28		29 25 21 1	4	.: 13 1 14 .: 3 7	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	 48 1 16 25 31 3 28 1	 1 16 19 7 21 1	3 40 2
Highways Act, breaches of Housebreaking Illegally on premises Impounding Act, offences against Inspection of Machinery Act, offences	8 10 13 41 71	4	••	7 1 28 6 1	3 2	1 3 2 9 8	•••	8 10 7 40 71	18 3 15 38 26 0	1	1	18 1 3 23 221	1 8	2 4 14 30	1	38 260	10 2 189	7 3
against Larceny from vessels Larceny from dwellings Larceny from dwellings Larceny as a bailee Farceny from the person Licensing Act, breaches of Libel Lunacy Local Boards Act, breaches of Malicious injury to property Manslaughter Masters and Apprentices Act, breaches	2 968 1 6 45 2 24 137 10 160 190	1 51 6 2 1 6	3	1 265 3 7 2 72 1 78 10 111	63 1 2 9 27 16	139 139 1 2 47 3 49 41	 17 1 6 8	2 535 5 16 2 10 133 10 160 10 177 2	772 11 53 8 25 238 1 174 38 218	16 7 13 2 5 	1	335 8 2 6 163 93 36 110 	37 2 11 32 	133 10 2 1 56 1 42 2 75	22 1 8 5	548 7 34 6 13 238 1 172 38 205 7	8 6 1 101 14 28 28 5	2 196 5 9
of Married Women's Property Protection Act, breaches of Municipal by-laws Municipal Police Act, breaches of Murder Murder Murder, attempted Naval Discipline Act, breaches of Naval Training Schools Act, breaches of	4 409 128 6 1 1	4	1	3 302 84 1	12 2 	1 84 31 1	111	4 399 128 6 	3 7 418 69 6	6		2 3 338 66 	10	1 4 67 3	1	3 7 416 69 6	8 9	1 59 1
Neglected and criminal children Obscene and profane language Obstructing and resisting police Obstructing surveyors Pawnbrokers Act, breaches of Perjury Protection of Animals Act, breaches of Post Office Act, breaches of Prisons Act, breaches of Provoking language	79 114 10 13 8 3 2	5	··· ··· ···	51 65 9 3 4	23 34	4 12 1 1 6 4 1	1 3	79 114 10 4 12 8 3	82 142 7 9 4 11 28	5		49 85 4 2 16 	27 38 9	4 16 3 1 6 11 	2 3 1 	82 142 7 9 4 11 28	3 28 9 20	3 2 3
Public Works Act, breaches of Public Health Act, breaches of Rape Rape, attempted Railway by-laws, breaches of Rabbit Nuisance Act, offences against Registration of Births, &c., Act, breaches of	65 3 7 2 61 15	 6 1	•••	53 2 52 15	1	11 1 1 1 7	1	65 3 7 2 61 15	78 7 8 6 103 37	 3 1	•••	56 5 91 21	2	16 2 3 5 10 16	2	78 7 6 6 103 37	13 4 1 4 42 22	
Receiving stolen property. Riot Rural Police Act, Auckland, breaches of Sedition Sending threatening letters Sheep-stealing	7 12 2 3 5	2 3		12 		3		 12 2 3 5	19 2 2			3 17 		2 7	. 1	19	1 7 7	2 1 3
Shipping and Seamen's Act, breaches of Sheep Act, breaches of Shooting with intent \$6 do bodily harm Slaughterhouse Act, breaches of	119 7 -1	·· E.	••	71 7 14		33 1	••	104 7 1 14	135 8	• •	•••	70 7	••	22 1		92 8 5	16 1	 1 9
Sly grog-selling	13 6 3		••	8 5 2	1	5 1	••	13 6 3	1 3 2			1 3	••	1	•••	1 3 2	2	13 5